Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 8705955 Company Shipfin SA, , , Panama
Name: CGM TIGER Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Gas carrier Panama 2997 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2013-8-10 4  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2013 11-8-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 30-1-2013 11-8-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2013 17-4-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Other (MARPOL Annex IV) no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 9414955 Company Fair Field Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: 1ZUMI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 14162 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2013-8-21 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2012  13-9-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-10-2012 13-9-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2012  27-12-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified

Lifeboats no Rectified

Inflatable liferafts no Rectified

Auxiliary engine no Rectified

Auxiliary engine no As in the agreed class condition
Means of escape no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9287704
Name: LISA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

8

- 2013

Norba Shipping, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 7519 2002

Records of rest

Port of detention

Brest

Date of release

2013-8-23

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-12-2012 11-8-2016

15-2-2011 31-10-2013  Netherlands
15-2-2011 31-10-2013 Netherlands

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date

17-1-2013
17-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9248370
Name: LEIRIA

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

1921

Keeldate
2001

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
ISM

Date of release
2013-8-30

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-7-2013 7-12-2013
8-7-2013 7-12-2013
5-7-2013 8-5-2018
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2013

IMO : 9156424 Company Rana Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: STURM Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Arcelormittal , , , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4048 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2013-8-13 12 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2013 24-1-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2013 31-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-1-2012 31-1-2016  Turkey 23-3-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Bilge pumping arrangements

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 8881072 Company Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: DELPHINA Classification society Other
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2406 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2013-8-24 14  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2012 28-8-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 28-8-2012 28-8-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2013 15-2-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Long-Range Identification and Tracking system (LRIT) no Rectified

Ballast Water Management Certificate no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 8630344 Company Teto Shipping Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: RHOSUS Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1900 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Sevilla 2013-8-11 14  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2012 23-3-2015  Turkey 30-6-2013
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Load Line 3-7-2012 23-3-2015  Turkey 30-6-2013
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2012  27-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Auxiliary engine yes Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8110978
Name: OIL TRAVELLER

Company

- 2013

Tidewater Marine Egypt, , , Belize

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Offshore supply Belize 1919 1982

Port of detention

Limassol

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Date of release
2013-8-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
12-12-2008
12-12-2008

27-6-2013

Total of deficiencies

5
Expiry Last Survey Date
20-10-2013 Israel 9-1-2013
20-10-2013  |Israel 9-1-2013
9-12-2015

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2013

IMO : 7237236 Company Golden Sea Ways | Shipping Co, , , Comoros
Name: LIBERTY Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 1547 1972

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2013-8-9 2 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2012  31-12-2016  Turkey 4-4-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 28-5-2012  31-12-2016  Turkey 4-4-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2013 20-6-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificates for master and officers
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Bulkheads - cracking

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : P100008
Name: TEISARO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company , , , Spain

Classification society

Suspected of discharge violation

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Spain 117 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2013-8-6 4  day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

10-5-2013 10-2-2015
10-5-2013 10-2-2018

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 9579781
Name: HYDRA WARRIOR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Polembros Shipping Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GMBH &amp; Co., , LUEBECK, DE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 92944 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Sept-lles 2013-8-23 1 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2013 15-5-2016  France 20-6-2013
Load Line 18-10-2011 15-5-2016 France 20-6-2013
Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2011  18-10-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO :9512434 Company Kaalbye Shipping Ukraine KSU, , , Liberia
Name: OCEAN FORTUNE Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 6479 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2013-8-8 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-6-2012 9-2-2015 China 2-4-2013
China Classification Society Load Line 15-4-2010 9-2-2015 China 2-4-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2010 19-5-2015  Ukraine 4-1-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2013

IMO : 9460502 Company Leon Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Liberia
Name: LEON HERC Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer Optima energy maritime services Ltd , , Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 11259 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2013-8-8 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2013  18-11-2013
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 18-5-2013  18-11-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2013  17-11-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Continuous synopsis record
Endorsement by flagstate
Other (MARPOL Annex Il)
Steam pipes and pressure pipes

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 9380271 Company Korea Marinecraft Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: COSCO NAGOYA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 40165 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2013-8-31 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2013 23-7-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-7-2013 23-7-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2010 7-1-2014 China 18-11-2011

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Magnetic compass no Rectified

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Medical equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2013

Evalend Shipping Co SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
TRANSMARINE , , ISTANBUL, TR

IMO : 9363766 Company
Name: EQUATOR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
11743

Keeldate
2007

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Operation of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2013-8-23

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-7-2013 25-12-2013  Greece
26-7-2013 25-12-2013
27-7-2013 26-12-2013
RO related Action taken
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition

Date
26-7-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 9348326 Company Onegoship CISC, , , Panama
Name: KAZAKH Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4182 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2013-8-3 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2012 26-5-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 28-6-2011 26-5-2016  Poland 27-6-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2010 19-5-2015  Turkey 3-10-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Segregation of oil and water ballast
Segregation of oil and water ballast

RO related Action taken

no
no

As in the agreed class condition

Temporary substitution
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9287792
Name: NEUBURG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

8 -2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Kopping Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Cyprus

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Cyprus 7852 2003

Other (navigation)

Date of release
2013-8-24

Port of detention
Alicante

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 7

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-7-2013 31-12-2014

1-2-2010 31-12-2014  Spain
24-8-2009 13-8-2014 Spain

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

yes
no
yes

Date

22-3-2013
8-6-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9249984
Name: TENERIFE CAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company Flota Suardiaz SL, , , Spain

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Spain 13112 2001

Rescue boats
ISM

Date of release
2013-8-25

Port of detention

Tyne

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

22-2-2013 7-3-2018

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9204685
Name: EVOIKOS THEO

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2013

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Evripos Shipmanagement, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 38818 1999

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2013-8-27

Port of detention

Vancouver

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Duration of detention
1  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
1

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
26-1-2012  13-6-2015
22-5-2012  4-4-2017

China

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
7-8-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 9144299 Company Splosna Plovba doo, , , Liberia
Name: LIPICA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Bunge S.A., ., Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 24954 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-8-22 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-3-2013 30-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-3-2013 30-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2013 4-3-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Sulphur oxides no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 9142954 Company Narval Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: RAYS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 19738 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2013-8-9 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-6-2013 5-12-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-6-2013 5-11-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 6-6-2013 5-11-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 21 of 33 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9138288
Name: MSC CARACAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Oltmann Schiffahrts, , , Germany

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Germany 25361 1998

Other (MARPOL Annex I)
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2013-8-21

Port of detention
Montreal

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-1-2010 18-2-2014 Panama 9-1-2012
15-10-2008 30-9-2013 Bahamas 11-9-2012
16-10-2008 30-9-2013 Bahamas 11-9-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2013

IMO : 9117753 Company Kaalbye Shipping Ukraine KSU, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: LS AIZENSHTAT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Saint Vincent and the 6384 1994

Port of detention

Grenadines

Date of release

Duration of de

tention Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2013-8-2 9 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2012 25-11-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2012 14-5-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-7-2009 14-5-2014  China 29-3-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboats no Rectified
Garbage no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9081100
Name: SUERTE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

8 -2013

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Alexandria Shipping SA, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer Cargill, , Amsterdam, NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 39027 1994

Sulphur oxides

Date of release
2013-8-28

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
20-3-2013  23-1-2015
18-6-2013  23-1-2015
24-12-2010  27-10-2015

Brazil

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date

13-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9070515
Name: SUAT BEY

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Team Chartering &amp; Shipping, , , Panama

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2608

Keeldate
1992

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Propulsion main engine

QOil filtering equipment

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Hull - corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2013-8-3

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-5-2013 23-2-2015
17-2-2011 30-5-2014 Turkey 29-8-2012
17-2-2011 30-5-2014 Turkey 29-8-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition
no As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 9011973 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FEHN CORAL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1559 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Pasajes 2013-8-10 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-5-2012 4-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2011  30-4-2016  Italy 9-7-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Ventilation
Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 8942826 Company , , , Denmark

Name: BB THOR Classification society
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Denmark 84 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Peetri 2013-8-29 3 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety 28-1-2009  12-11-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8863355
Name: PUDOZH

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize

7 7

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Belize

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3952 1990

Port of detention

Taganrog

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Propulsion main engine

Doors

Doors

Manholes / flush scuttles

Manholes / flush scuttles

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2013-8-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-11-2012 18-4-2015 Turkey
5-11-2012 18-4-2015 Turkey
9-5-2013 17-6-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified
yes Rectified

yes As in the agreed class condition
yes Temporary repair carried out
yes As in the agreed class condition
yes Temporary repair carried out

yes Rectified

Date
26-7-2013
26-7-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 8858025 Company Efem Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Panama
Name: EKATERINA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1836 1980

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2013-8-3 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2012 14-9-2015  Russian Federation 14-12-2012
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 11-9-2012 14-9-2015  Russian Federation 14-12-2012
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-3-2013 10-8-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2013

IMO : 8611219 Company Strahlmann E Reederei eK, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: RANTUM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1984 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Royal Portbury 2013-8-30 11 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Steering gear

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

13-3-2012 27-7-2017
29-5-2012 27-2-2017
5-7-2012 2-7-2017

Germany

Germany

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
20-2-2013
20-2-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2013

IMO : 8215613 Company Kaalbye Shipping Ukraine KSU, , , Belize
Name: OCEAN FORCE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Belize 6705 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2013-8-8 8 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-6-2013 3-11-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 4-6-2013 3-11-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2013  27-11-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Gyro compass no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire-dampers yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7505774
Name: SEREN AYANOGLU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate
Fire-dampers

Company

8

- 2013

Aytrans Uluslararasi, , , Turkey

Classification society

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 3523 1977

Port of detention

Koper

Date of release
2013-8-22

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

13 day(s) 22

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-8-2012 12-6-2016 Turkey 5-3-2013
4-3-2013 11-2-2018

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2013

IMO : 6513774 Company Motorschiff Stubnitz EV, , , Germany
Name: STUBNITZ Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Germany 2541 1964
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2013-8-3 74  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 24-6-2009 31-5-2014 United Kingdom 17-5-2013
Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2010 4-4-2015 United Kingdom 17-5-2013

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Inflatable liferafts
15 PPM alarm arrangements

(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

17-5-2013 16-7-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 33

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2013

IMO

8705955

8881072

9414955

9248370

7237236

9287704

8110978

8630344

9156424

8942826

9380271

8858025

9363766

9204685

9011973

9579781

9348326

9460502

9144299

9117753

9138288

9287792

8215613

9512434

8863355

8611219

9142954

7505774

6513774

9070515

9081100

P100008

Name*

CGM TIGER
DELPHINA
IZUMI

LEIRIA

LIBERTY

LISA

OIL TRAVELLER
RHOSUS

STURM

BB THOR
COSCO NAGOYA
EKATERINA
EQUATOR
EVOIKOS THEO
FEHN CORAL
HYDRA WARRIOR
KAZAKH

LEON HERC
LIPICA

LS AIZENSHTAT
MSC CARACAS
NEUBURG
OCEAN FORCE
OCEAN FORTUNE
PUDOZH
RANTUM

RAYS

SEREN AYANOGLU
STUBNITZ

SUAT BEY
SUERTE

TEISARO

Flag

PA
MD
PA
AG
KM
AG
BZ
MD
PA
DK
PA
PA
MH
MH
AG
PA
PA
LR
LR
VC
DE
Cy
BZ
LR
BZ
AG
PA
TR
DE
PA
MH

ES

Inspection
Date

6-8-2013
10-8-2013
16-8-2013
26-8-2013

7-8-2013
22-8-2013
12-8-2013
28-7-2013

1-8-2013
26-8-2013
29-8-2013

1-8-2013
21-8-2013
26-8-2013

5-8-2013
22-8-2013
31-7-2013

5-8-2013
20-8-2013
24-7-2013
19-8-2013
23-8-2013
31-7-2013

6-8-2013

9-8-2013
19-8-2013

7-8-2013

9-8-2013
21-5-2013
29-7-2013
21-8-2013

2-8-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Release
of Date
4 10-8-2013
14 24-8-2013
5 21-8-2013
4 30-8-2013
2 9-8-2013
1 23-8-2013
2 14-8-2013
14 11-8-2013
12 13-8-2013
3 29-8-2013
2 31-8-2013
2 3-8-2013
2 23-8-2013
1 27-8-2013
5 10-8-2013
1 23-8-2013
3 3-8-2013
3 8-8-2013
2 22-8-2013
9 2-8-2013
2 21-8-2013
1 24-8-2013
8 8-8-2013
2 8-8-2013
6 15-8-2013
11 30-8-2013
2 9-8-2013
13 22-8-2013
74 3-8-2013
5 3-8-2013
7 28-8-2013
4 6-8-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

2
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det
Date of Date <36 Months>

9249984 TENERIFE CAR ES 21-8-2013 4 25-8-2013 1

33
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2013

IMO*

8705955
7237236
8110978
8630344
8881072
9156424
9248370
9287704
9414955
6513774
7505774
8215613
8611219
8858025
8863355
8942826
9011973
9070515
9081100
9117753
9138288
9142954
9144299
9204685
9249984
9287792
9348326
9363766
9380271
9460502
9512434

9579781

Name

CGM TIGER
LIBERTY

OIL TRAVELLER
RHOSUS
DELPHINA
STURM

LEIRIA

LISA

IZUMI
STUBNITZ
SEREN AYANOGLU
OCEAN FORCE
RANTUM
EKATERINA
PUDOZH

BB THOR

FEHN CORAL
SUAT BEY
SUERTE

LS AIZENSHTAT
MSC CARACAS
RAYS

LIPICA
EVOIKOS THEO
TENERIFE CAR
NEUBURG
KAZAKH
EQUATOR
COSCO NAGOYA
LEON HERC
OCEAN FORTUNE

HYDRA WARRIOR

Flag

PA
KM
BZ
MD
MD
PA
AG
AG
PA
DE
TR
BZ
AG
PA
BZ
DK
AG
PA
MH
VC
DE
PA
LR
MH
ES
cYy
PA
MH
PA
LR
LR

PA

Inspection
Date

6-8-2013
7-8-2013
12-8-2013
28-7-2013
10-8-2013
1-8-2013
26-8-2013
22-8-2013
16-8-2013
21-5-2013
9-8-2013
31-7-2013
19-8-2013
1-8-2013
9-8-2013
26-8-2013
5-8-2013
29-7-2013
21-8-2013
24-7-2013
19-8-2013
7-8-2013
20-8-2013
26-8-2013
21-8-2013
23-8-2013
31-7-2013
21-8-2013
29-8-2013
5-8-2013
6-8-2013

22-8-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration
of

4
2
2

14

14

12

74

13

11

Release Nr. of det
Date <36 Months>
10-8-2013 4
9-8-2013 2
14-8-2013 2
11-8-2013 2
24-8-2013 2
13-8-2013 2
30-8-2013 2
23-8-2013 2
21-8-2013 2
3-8-2013 1
22-8-2013 1
8-8-2013 1
30-8-2013 1
3-8-2013 1
15-8-2013 1
29-8-2013 1
10-8-2013 1
3-8-2013 1
28-8-2013 1
2-8-2013 1
21-8-2013 1
9-8-2013 1
22-8-2013 1
27-8-2013 1
25-8-2013 1
24-8-2013 1
3-8-2013 1
23-8-2013 1
31-8-2013 1
8-8-2013 1
8-8-2013 1
23-8-2013 1

Pagina 1van 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det
Date of Date <36 Months>

P100008 TEISARO ES 2-8-2013 4 6-8-2013 1

33

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 2
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